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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS
KaUnga Airlines

f Shri Sam Kriahan OnpU:
J Shrlmatl Senn

Chakravarttjr:
Will the Minister of Traosport and

Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to SUrred Question 'No. ^66 on the 3rd December,
1959 an dstata:

(a) whether Government hav« since 'examined the Accident Investigation Beport regarding the crash of an aircraft of Kalinga Airlines on the 3rd
August, 19S9; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?
The Depnty Minister of Civil Aviation (Sliri Moiiioddln): (a) and (b).
The report has been examined. In the opinion of the Oovemment c ^
tain findings in the report called for further investigation and an Expert Departmental Committee was ap>
pointed for the purpose. T^e Committee has since submitted its report which is under examination.
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Aerodrome at ForlodiganJ (Blliar)

/ Shri Bholanath Biswas:
\  Shri P. Q. Smi:

Will the Minister of T r a n ^ r t and Commnnieations be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central Government have decided to construct an aerodrome at Forlosh-
ganj (Bihar);

(b) if so, the progress so far mado and the expenditure incurred up till now; and

(c) how much time it will require to complete?

The Depoty Blinlster of CivU Avia-Uon (Shri Mohioddln): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) and (c). The lands originally required had since been acquired.
The earth-work had also made reasonable progress. But the work had to be suspended as It was found that there were some graves in this area.
In order to exclude the graves, the Oovemment have decided to realign th runway by acquiring another 34 acres of extra land. As soon as it becomes known that no graves/mo^-
que fall In these 34 acres and these lands become available the work will be completed in 18 months. Upto 29th February, I960 aft expenditure of Rs. 1.19 lakhs approximately had been incurred on this project

Withholding of TelograaM

•U U . Shri KhadUkar; Will the Minister of Transport and CoBunmica-
tiona be pleased to state:

(a) whether tt Is a fact that cortain tel«grams sent by the State Bndt Employees Association from Caletttta on 14th March, 1980 to Oriasa

